Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education

August 2020



Distance Learning Tools Webinar

Louisiana teachers and school administrators are invited to join nearly 90 teachers from across the country who have signed up to participate in a webinar to hear the discussion about how schools are opening up and how "We the People" teachers will be teaching the WTP program this Fall.

Starting at 6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, August 5.

To sign up, follow this link: https://civiced.org/two-webinars-for-teaching-we-the-people-using-distance-learning-tools. You do not have to be a WTP teacher to participate.

Shayna B. Morvant Installed as LCLCE President



Shayna Beevers Morvant was sworn in as 2020-21 president of the Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education. Administering the oath was Fifth Circuit Court of Appeal Judge John J. Molaison, Jr. From left, Ms. Morvant, Chief Judge of the 5th Circuit Court of Appeal Susan M. Chehardy, and Judge Molaison.

Join the LCLCE on Facebook!





The Louisiana State Bar Association has a current listing of job opportunities in the legal field. To view these opportunities, click <u>here</u>.



To network with other social studies educators, check out the Louisiana Council for the Social Studies (LCSS) facebook page here.



The Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. It is the public education arm of the Louisiana State Bar Association. It is financially assisted in part, by the Interest on Lawyers Trust Accounts program through the Louisiana Bar Foundation, and by private contributions.

www.lalce.org

Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education 601 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans, LA 70130

You are subscribed to this email as peggy.cotogno@lsba.org.

Click here to modify your preferences or unsubscribe.